L0400005989

(Re	questor's Name)	
bA)	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		ļ

Office Use Only



700262292637

10/03/14--01021--004 **78.75



OCT 13 2014 C. CARROTHERS



888.491.1120 www.gmlaw.com Brent D. Klein Merrick Pointe, Suite 602 3850 Bird Road Miami, Florida 33146 Direct Phone: 305,789,2772 Direct Fax: 305,537,3972 Email: brent.klein@gmlaw.com

October 2, 2014

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re:

Articles of Merger

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are Articles of Merger of Datalink Software Development, Inc., a Florida corporation, into Datalink, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, along with our check in the amount of \$78.75.

After filing, please forward a certified copy of the Articles of Merger to the undersigned.

If there are any questions, please call.

Very truly yours,

Federal Express

Brent D. Klein

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF.

1件OCT-3 PH 3:29

DATALINK SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT INC. SETTIFICATION TALLAMASSIT SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

INTO

DATALINK, LLC a Florida limited liability company

Pursuant to, among other sections, Sections 605.1021-605.1026, 607.1108, 607.1109 and 607.11101 of Florida Statutes (collectively referred to as the "Acts"), DATALINK SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT INC., which is a Florida for-profit corporation (the "Merging Entity"), and DATALINK, LLC (the "Surviving Entity"), a Florida limited liability company, hereby execute these Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"). The Merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE ONE

The Merging Entity is a Florida for-profit corporation.

ARTICLE TWO

The Surviving Entity is DATALINK, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.

ARTICLE THREE

The Plan of Merger setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger is attached as Exhibit A hereto and made a part hereof.

ARTICLE FOUR

The attached Plan of Merger and these Articles of Merger were unanimously approved effective September 15, 2014 by written consent of all the Shareholders and Sole Director of the Merging Entity and all the Members and Sole Manager of the Surviving Entity in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Acts.

ARTICLE FIVE

If applicable, the Surviving Entity agrees to pay any Members with appraisal rights the amount to which such Members may be entitled to under 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE SIX

The Merger shall become effective upon the earlier of September 15, 2014 or the filing of these Articles of Merger and the attached Plan of Merger with the Florida Department of State (the "Effective Date").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed for and on behalf of the Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity as of the 15 day of September, 2014.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

SURVIVING ENTITY:

DATALINK, ŁLC

Name: Kevin Steele

Title: Managing Member

MERGING (NON-SURVIVING) ENTITY:

DATALINK SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, INC.

Name: Kevin Steele

Title: Director/President/Chief Executive Officer

PLAN OF MERGER

DATALINK SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT INC., a Florida for-profit corporation

WITH AND INTO

DATALINK, LLC a Florida limited liability company

This Plan of Merger (the "Plan") is between DATALINK 'SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT INC., a Florida for-profit corporation (the "Merging Entity"), and DATALINK, LLC (the "Surviving Entity"), a Florida limited liability company.

- 1. <u>Declarations</u>. The Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity are each duly organized and validly existing under Florida laws. The Merging Entity and the Surviving Entity desire to merge the Merging Entity with and into the Surviving Entity (the "Merger"). The purpose of this Plan is to set forth certain terms and conditions under with such transaction shall take place.
- 2. The Merger. At the Effective Date (as defined below), the Merging Entity shall be merged with and into the Surviving Entity and the Surviving Entity shall be the surviving entity. Upon consummation of the Merger, the separate independent corporate existence of the Merging Entity shall thereupon cease. The separate existence of the Surviving Entity with all its purposes, objects, rights, privileges, powers and franchises shall continue unaffected by the Merger. Upon consummation, the Merger shall have the effect specified in *Fla. Stat.* §§ 607.11101 and 605.1026.
- 3. <u>Effective Date</u>. Upon approval and adoption of this Plan by the Shareholders and Sole Director of the Merging Entity and the Members and Sole Manager of the Surviving Entity.

the Surviving Entity shall file Articles of Merger with the Florida Department of State. The Merger shall become effective upon the Effective Date as hereinafter defined.

- 4. Interests Merged. Upon the earlier of September 15, 2015 or the filing of the Articles of Merger and this Plan of Merger with the Florida Department of State (the "Effective Date"), the shareholder interests of the Merging Entity shall merge with and into the membership interests of Surviving Entity. No additional membership interests of the Surviving Entity shall be created as the ownership interests of the two entities are related. As a result, the shareholder interests of the Merging Entity shall be cancelled and no longer in effect as of the Effective Date. There are no rights to acquire interests in the Merging Entity.
- 5. <u>Managers</u>. The name of the Sole Managing Member of the Surviving Entity is Kevin Steele and his business address is 11960 Just-A-Mere Lane, Dade City, Florida 33525.
 - 6. <u>Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement.</u>

The Surviving Entity's Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement shall, from and after the Effective Date, be and constitute the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the Surviving Entity until amended in the manner provided by law.

2

199729 2